

Changing Housing, Changing Minds, Changing Lives

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA January 28, 2020 6:00 P.M.

\sim	 $T \sim$	OR	
(· /\	 111	110	שבוו

ELECTION OF OFFICERS II.

- a. Chairman
- b. Vice Chairman

III. **MINUTES**

November 26 Board of Commissioners Meeting								
Vote: Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone		Yes	es No Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald		Yes No			
IV.	REPORTS A. Administrative ar B. Housing Operation C. Planning and Proceed D. Ad-Hoc E. Resident Commission	ons, Lo perty	ans ar					
٧.	EXECUTIVE DIREC	TORS	SUMA	MARY				
	RESOLUTIONS PLUTION APPROVING T			TION NO. 2488 F OF \$10,454.70 IN TENANT ACC	COUNTS			
Vote Com Com Com		Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes No			

RESOLUTION NO. 2489

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO CONTRACT PLAYGROUND SPECIALIST INC. FOR THE REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND LOCATED AT HOFFLER APARTMENTS.

Comr Comr	missioner Robertson missioner Parker missioner Hudson missioner McBride missioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	No	
RESOLUTION NO. 2490 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO CONTRACT PLAYGROUND SPECIALIST INC. FOR THE REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND LOCATED AT COLANDER BISHOP APARTMENTS.							
Comr Comr	: missioner Robertson missioner Parker missioner Hudson missioner McBride missioner Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	No	
RESOLUTION NO. 2491 RESOLUTION CONVENYING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY RESOLUTION NO. 2492 RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY							
VII.	OLD BUSINESS						
VIII.	NEW BUSINESS						
IX.	EXECUTIVE SESSIO	NS					
Χ.	ADJOURNMENT						